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No. 855, A.] 	 [Published June 25, 1907. 

CHAPTER 347. 

AN ACT to create section 4560a-6, of the statutes, relating to 
the taking of rough fish with dip nets. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1 There is added to the statutes a new section to 
read: 
* * 	* 	* 	* 	* 	* 	* 

Approved June 24, 1907. 

In effect July 1, 19(7.) 

• o. 68, Al 	 [Published June 25, 1907. 

CHAPTER 348. 

AN ACT to amend section 3721a of the statutes relating to 
garnishments. 

The people of the slate of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 3721a is amended to read: 
* * 	* 	* 	* 	* 	* 	* 

Approved June 22, 1907. 

on effect July 1, 1907.) 
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Rock river in Dodge county: open season and net. SEC- 

TION 4560a-6. It shall be lawful for any person to fish for, take 
or catch, rough fish with dip nets not to exceed eight feet in 
diameter with meshes not less than five inches stretch measure, 
in the day time, between sunrise and sunset as hereinafter pro-
vided, in the Rock river in the county of Dodge from the first 
day of July in each year until the first day of March following. 

Sale or exchange. (a) No person shall take or catch such 
fish for the purpose of sale, barter or exchange without first com-
plying with the provisions of section 15, chapter 49, laws 
1905. 

Game fish. (b) Every person using or operating a dip net 
under the provisions of this act, shall immediately return to the 
water from which the same have been taken, all game fish, and 
if any such person shall be found in the possession of any such 
game fish, it shall be deemed to bt. prima facie evidence of a vio-
lation of this act. 

Penalties. (c) Any person violating any of the provisions 
of this act shall be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor and shall 
upon conviction thereof be punished by a fine of not less than 
twenty-five dollars nor more than fifty dollars and the costs of 
prosecution, or by imprisonment in the county jail of the county 
in which the offense was committed, not less than twenty days 
nor more than sixty days or by both such fine and imprisonment 
in the discretion of the court. 

(Ch 347, 1907.) 

-Certain waters: prohibited methods of fishing. SEcrioN 
4560a-7. It shall be unlawful, and is hereby prohibited for 
any person to fish in any manner, through the ice, on Silver 
lake . situated within the city limits of Portage, Columbia 
county; on Lake Mason, commonly known as Briggsville pond, 
situated in the counties of Adams and Marquette ; on Shell 
lake, situated in Washburn county; on Chain of Lakes situ-
ated in townships thirty-seven and thirty-eight, north of range 
twelve west, in Washburn county, before the 1st day of March. 
A. I). 1917; or to spear any fish in any manner during any sea-
son of the year in Lake Mason, commonly known as Briggsville 
pond, or the inlet, outlet, or marshes adjacent to the 

(Sec. 1, Ch. 162, 1907.) 


